504350126 05/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4396815 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISTER LINDÉN	05/18/2016
ROGER PETTERSSON	05/18/2016
ULF PENTÉUS	05/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATRANVELO AB
Street Address:	MELLANGÅRDSVAGEN 2
City:	FALKENBERG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	311 50

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15584862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314 238-2400

Email: jsoifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.com

POLSTER, LIEDER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STRO E907US **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** JONATHAN P. SOIFER SIGNATURE: /JONATHAN P. SOIFER, REGNO 34932/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/03/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=STRO_E907US_Assignment#page1.tif source=STRO E907US Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042228 FRAME: 0219** 504350126

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Inventor Name (Assignor):	Address:	
Krister Lindén	Skärslidarna 131 S-311 94 FALKENBERG Sweden	
Roger Pettersson	Kyrkovägen 6 S-311 37 FALKENBERG Sweden	
Ulf Pentéus	Baldersvägen 40 311 42 FALKENBERG Sweden	
concerns Sweden and all	n(s) to AtranVelo AB (the "Assig (country) having a place of busin 50 FALKENBERG (add ns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest, so far as I foreign countries, in and to: or improvement(s) entitled:	iess at
is to be filed, or is filed o	ration or any other application for intellectual property processor on currently herewith, or was filed under application num	
ii) said patent application	98)	
	nal patent applications on which priority is claimed, included itional patent application number <u>15/584.862</u>	
including continuations, substitutes, reissues, reconvention, Internationa	ratent application(s) in Sweden or a country foreign there continuations-in-part, divisionals, conversions, renewals, examinations, extensions, non-provisional applications, il (e.g., Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)), regional (e.g., pplications) and other applications based in whole or in provisional application(s);	

1(3)

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date: Talkenborg 85	Place and date: Fallculung 2016-05-18
Signature:	Signature: 4
Name: Krister Lindén	Name: Roger Pettersson
a. ev. ev. ev. a. e. eva eva	يمو نيدر درو مدم خود مار مدم
ASSIGNOR Place and date: 「在此场版」 11分分	ASSIGNOR
Signature: WR	Place and date:
	Signature;
Name: Ulf Pentéus	Name:
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date:	Place and date:
Signature;	Signature
Name:	Name:
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Place and date:	Place and date:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
ASSIGNEE , hereby accepts the assignment patent application(s), and/or intellectual prop	
AtranVelo AB	
Place and date: Falkabars 2016-02-2	<u>2</u>
By (signature): (大)	
Name: KOGOZ fertexision	
Position: Styrelse or Africale	
¢	

3(3)

RECORDED: 05/03/2017